
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - NW  2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 134 Andrew Keat Bolton School Boys' Division 0:32.53 1075 6 3:09.40 1306 1 2381
2 85 Ben Everson King Edward VII & Queen Mary School 0:35.35 1047 13 3:11.43 1294 2 2341
3 151 Christopher Manning St Margarets C of E High School, Liverpool 0:36.25 1038 19 3:12.29 1288 3 2326
4 132 Jack Smith Bishop Rawstorne 0:31.11 1089 5 3:21.93 1231 4 2320
5 135 Rajan Bharaj Bolton School Boys' Division 0:30.54 1095 4 3:25.10 1210 7 2305
6 154 Luis Blyth St Mary's Catholic College, Blackpool 0:33.74 1063 9 3:23.28 1222 5 2285
7 136 Cameron Austin Broughton Business & Enterprise College 0:29.07 1110 2 3:35.14 1150 9 2260
8 145 Alasdair Fairhurst Lancaster Royal Grammar School 0:28.83 1112 1 3:35.67 1147 10 2259
9 147 Scott Abraham Lancaster Royal Grammar School 0:44.84 952 24 3:27.56 1195 8 2147

10 146 Freddie Carter Lancaster Royal Grammar School 0:33.04 1070 8 3:49.92 1063 18 2133
11 156 Thomas Grieve Trinity School, Carlise 0:34.00 1060 11 3:48.79 1069 15 2129
12 137 Nathan Oxborrow Canon Slade School 0:33.92 1061 10 3:49.20 1066 16 2127
13 141 Harry Paige Clitheroe Royal Grammar School 0:37.78 1023 21 3:44.35 1096 13 2119
14 148 Dillon Alderson Littlemoss School 0:35.95 1041 16 3:47.96 1075 14 2116
15 138 Samuel Mellor Christleton High School 0:51.44 886 26 3:24.41 1216 6 2102
16 152 Liam Kerigan St Mary's Catholic College, Blackpool 0:36.00 1040 17 3:50.40 1060 19 2100
17 150 Kyle Butler St Bede's Catholic School, Lytham St Annes 0:37.52 1025 20 3:49.43 1066 17 2091
18 153 Ciaran Nelson St Mary's Catholic College, Blackpool 0:45.07 950 25 3:37.04 1138 11 2088
19 133 Isaac Scott Bolton School Boys' Division 0:44.01 960 23 3:39.03 1126 12 2086
20 157 Kieran Harrison Trinity School, Carlise 0:34.59 1055 12 3:55.75 1027 22 2082
21 140 Callum Hudson Clitheroe Royal Grammar School 0:35.75 1043 15 3:55.40 1030 21 2073
22 143 Benjamin Goodfellow Dallam School 0:36.02 1040 18 3:56.90 1021 23 2061
23 139 Robert Gibbs Clitheroe Royal Grammar School 0:38.49 1016 22 3:53.24 1042 20 2058
24 144 Kieran Atkinson Darwen Vale High School 0:32.82 1072 7 4:02.57 985 25 2057
25 155 Andrew Robinson Trinity School, Carlise 0:35.53 1045 14 4:00.40 1000 24 2045
26 142 Anthony Lucas Collegiate High School Sports College 0:29.75 1103 3 DNS - -
27 149 Oliver Brown Ribblesdale Technology College DNS - DNS - -
27 158 Fraser Minnican Victoria High School DNS - DNS - -

Swim Run

Year 7 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - NW  2007-08

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

134 Andrew Keat Bolton School Boys' Division 0:32.53 1075 3:09.40 1306 2381
1 135 Rajan Bharaj Bolton School Boys' Division 0:30.54 1095 3:25.10 1210 2305 6772

133 Isaac Scott Bolton School Boys' Division 0:44.01 960 3:39.03 1126 2086
145 Alasdair Fairhurst Lancaster Royal Grammar School 0:28.83 1112 3:35.67 1147 2259

2 147 Scott Abraham Lancaster Royal Grammar School 0:44.84 952 3:27.56 1195 2147 6539
146 Freddie Carter Lancaster Royal Grammar School 0:33.04 1070 3:49.92 1063 2133
154 Luis Blyth St Mary's Catholic College, Blackpool 0:33.74 1063 3:23.28 1222 2285

3 152 Liam Kerigan St Mary's Catholic College, Blackpool 0:36.00 1040 3:50.40 1060 2100 6473
153 Ciaran Nelson St Mary's Catholic College, Blackpool 0:45.07 950 3:37.04 1138 2088
156 Thomas Grieve Trinity School, Carlise 0:34.00 1060 3:48.79 1069 2129

4 157 Kieran Harrison Trinity School, Carlise 0:34.59 1055 3:55.75 1027 2082 6256
155 Andrew Robinson Trinity School, Carlise 0:35.53 1045 4:00.40 1000 2045
141 Harry Paige Clitheroe Royal Grammar School 0:37.78 1023 3:44.35 1096 2119

5 140 Callum Hudson Clitheroe Royal Grammar School 0:35.75 1043 3:55.40 1030 2073 6250
139 Robert Gibbs Clitheroe Royal Grammar School 0:38.49 1016 3:53.24 1042 2058

Year 7 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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